

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Proceedings

KAU – Edn – Proposal for revising clause 7 of the guidelines for constitution of Advisory committee of PG students (Annexure III of Academic Hand Book) – Modified – Orders issued.

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

No.Acad.B2/2019/101/6888

Vellanikkara, Dated: 22/06/2020

Read: - 1. This office order of even no. & dtd. 24.07.2019.

2. Decision of the 134th meeting of the Academic Council held on 31.12.2019.

ORDER

As per the paper read 1st above, orders were issued for revising clause 7 of the guidelines for constitution of Advisory committee of PG students (Annexure III of Academic Hand Book).

While considering the confirmation of minutes of the 133rd meeting of Academic council held on 31.12.2019, the following modifications were suggested in the Order No. Acad.B2/2019/101/6888 dtd. 24/07/2019 and the same was approved by the 134th meeting of the Academic Council held on 31.12.2019.

- 1. Assistant Professor with M.Sc with two years of experience & one research paper with NAAS rating 4.5 and above can guide M.Sc Students.
- 2. Assistant Professor with Ph.D with one year experience & two research papers with NAAS rating 4.5 and above can guide M.Sc. Students

In consonance with the decision of 134th meeting of the Academic Council held on 31.12.2019, following order is issued

Existing Clause 7	Revised Clause 7
<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Assistant Professor with M.Sc and having 2 years of experience & 3 research papers can guide M.Sc Students.• Assistant Professor with Ph.D and having 2 years of experience & 3 research papers can guide Ph.D Students.• For special cases, proposal has to be sent to V.C for approval.	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Assistant Professor with M.Sc with two years of experience & one research paper with NAAS rating 4.5 and above can guide M.Sc Students.• Assistant Professor with Ph.D with one year experience & two research papers with NAAS rating 4.5 and above can guide M.Sc. Students

The order read 1st above stands modified to this extent.

// By Order of the Academic Council //

Dr Gopakumar S
Director of Education

To

1. All Deans/Associate Deans under KAU.
2. Special Officer, ACCER.
3. All Academic Officers (P.G) of the colleges under KAU.
4. CeG, KAU (for publishing in the website).

Copy to: PA to VC/PA to Registrar/PA to Comptroller/Steno to Director of Education/Controller of Examinations/Joint Registrar (Acad)/Section Officer, Acad B & C /Jr Programmer (Acad)/SF/Spare.